

CS DJ 394/24
KULDEEP PARKASH SOOD
Vs.
VIJAY SINGH

27.04.2024

Present : Sh. S.D. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Ms. Kalpana, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

Matter has been received by way of transfer. The same is at the stage of arguments on the application u/o 12 rule 6 CPC. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he is ready for arguments today.

However, on request that the Ld. Main counsel for the defendant is not available today, matter is adjourned for arguments on

06.06.2024.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/27.04.2024