

26  
CS DJ  
394/24  
KULDIP PARKASH SOOD  
Vs.  
VIJAY SINGH

06.06.2024

Present : Plaintiff in person with Ld. Counsel Sh. S.D. Panday.  
Sh. R.K. Mishra , Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Arguments heard on the aspect of order 12 Rule 6 CPC.

Put up for clarifications if any for **06.08.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)  
DJ-03 (N/W)  
Rohini Courts :Delhi/06.06.2024