

06.08.2024

Present : Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff.
Ms. Kalpana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Matter was listed for consideration on the application u/O
12 rule 6 CPC today. However, some fresh documents filed by the
plaintiff today. Copy supplied.

However, no application u/O 7 Rule 14 CPC is filed on
record. Hence, the documents are not taken on record.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that he shall move an
appropriate application in this regard. Further, he submits that the
defendant has not supplied the complete copy of the bayana agreement
till date. No such objection has been taken earlier. The plaintiff could
have inspected the case file but the same has not been done.

Hence, put up for consideration for **26.09.2024**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)

DJ-03 (N/W)

Rohini Courts :Delhi/06.08.2024