

37 CS DJ 394/24
KULDIP PARKASH SOOD Vs. VIJAY SINGH

13.02.2025

Present : Sh. S.B. Pandey and Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for
the plaintiff with plaintiff
Ms. Kalpana, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

The plaintiff has moved an application u/O 7 rule 14 CPC.

Copy supplied.

Put up for reply and arguments on application under Order
7 Rule 14 CPC and on application under Order 12 Rule 6 CPC for
20.03.2025.

Advance copy of the reply be supplied to the opposite party
atleast 15 days prior to the NDOH.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)
DJ-03 (N/W)
Rohini Courts :Delhi/13.02.2025